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Tel:   020 7709 0182 
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Headteacher – Miss B Nugent 

 

Mission Statement “We are special people on a journey, growing and learning 

  together in search of excellence, as we follow in the footsteps of Jesus.” 

 

Love - Respect – Honesty 

 

30th September 2022 

Dear Parents, 

 

I would like to thank Fr Alex and English Martyrs parish for the wonderful International Mass and 

Celebration at the church last Sunday.  In such times, it was a great example of the ‘one world’ to which 

we aspire as people of faith.   

 

Miss Nugent sends her thanks for your prayers and messages of good health. 

 

Macmillan Coffee Morning - A reminder that we will be holding a fundraising coffee morning in aid of 

Macmillan’s on Wednesday 5th October from 9-11am in the school hall.  We will give all proceeds to this 

important charity – and there will be a take away cake service for those of us who have to leave for work 

or other commitments!  Please encourage friends and family to come along. 

 

It is an important aspect of our Catholic life and Mission to support charities in addition to the Catholic 

charities that you support so generously. 

 

Prayer Ambassadors - Mrs Moore and Mrs Briggs will be taking the school Prayer Ambassadors on a 

day’s learning for their new roles in our Pupil Chaplaincy.  We are hoping to develop our pupil voice in all 

aspects of Religious Education including Prayer and Liturgy and Catholic Life and Mission and this course 

will give us all a better insight of our life as a community of faith. 

 

Thank you all in advance for your support and cooperation. 

 

Yours sincerely, 

 

Mrs C Pannell 

Acting Headteacher 

 

 

  

http://www.englishmartyrs.towerhamlets.sch.uk/


 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY 

 

Wednesday 5th October Macmillan Fundraising Coffee morning 9-11am 

Thursday 6th October EYFS parent welcome meeting 9:15  

Y5 Imperial War Museum trip 

Monday 10th October Y1 / Y2 Rosary Breakfast in our Prayer Garden 7:45am 

Tuesday 11th October Y3 / Y4 Rosary Breakfast in our Prayer Garden 7:45am 

Wednesday 12th October Y5 / Y6 Rosary Breakfast in our Prayer Garden 7:45am 

Y1 Postal Museum trip 

School nurse Flu Immunisation team 1st visit 

Y6 Citizenship Scheme - Shadwell Station 10-12am 

Thursday 13th October Reception & Y1 parents phonics meeting 9:15-10:15 school hall 

Monday 17th October Y4 Classical Roadshow Barbican trip 

Tuesday 18th October Open evening 

Y5 Cross Country in Victoria Park 

Friday 21st October Harvest Assembly led by Y6 9:15am 

Wednesday 2nd November Y5 visit Canon Barnett school - Lord Mayors show event trip 

Y4 Greenwich Maritime Museum trip 

Tuesday 8th November Y1 & Y2 parents maths meeting 9:15am 

Wednesday 9th October Y2 St Paul’s Cathedral trip 

Thursday 10th November Nur & Rec discover Stratford trip 

Friday 11th November Y5 Remembrance Assembly 9:15am 

Wednesday 16th November School nurse Flu Immunisation team 2nd visit 

Friday 25th November Nursery & Reception Advent assembly 9:30 in school 

Tuesday 6th December Y1, Y2 & Y3 Nativity 2pm in school 

Thursday 8th December Y5 Retreat in Pinner 

Tuesday 13th December Y4, Y5 & Y6 Carol Service 4:30pm in school 

Friday 16th December School closes 2pm for Christmas – school resumes Wednesday 

4th January 

 

 

 

 


